Fixture Type:
Catalog Number:
Project:
Location:
WAC Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program.   APR 2017
waclighting.com
Phone (800) 526.2588
Fax       (800) 526.2585
Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center
44 Harbor Park Drive
Port Washington, NY 11050
Central Distribution Center
1600 Distribution Ct
Lithia Springs, GA 30122
Western Distribution Center
1750 Archibald Avenue
Ontario, CA 91760
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
IC-Rated, Airtight,
For use with R3ARDT, R3ASDT 3.5" Aether series trims.
FEATURES
• Airtight
• Cutout: 4s”
• 120 - 277 VAC Input
• Provided with push-in wire connector for easy installation
• Accommodates ceiling thickness from 2”-1"
• 5 year WAC Lighting product warranty
• Does not accomodate adjustments
HR-3LED-R15A
3.5" Aether Remodel Housing
IC-Rated – Airtight
SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Aluminum housing and junction box are 20 gauge steel.
J-Box: Three knockouts for ease of installation. Rated for branch wiring.
Driver: Electronic driver, 120 - 277VAC input, 15W output.
Power factor >0.9. Dimming with thermal protection.
Mounting: Three heavy gauge inner retention clips push out onto ceiling or other
mounting surface to � rmly hold housing in place.
Accommodates surfaces from 2”-1" thick. 4s" cutout hole.
Dimming: 0-10V Dimming: 100%-0%
                      ELV Dimming: 100%-5% (120V only)
Standards: Airtight
                       ETL & cETL Listed.
4d"
4a"
3s"
5v"
2b"
2z"
12b"
IC-Rated – Airtight
R3ARDT Series
Round, IC-Rated
 R3ASDT Series
Square, IC-Rated
COMPATIBLE TRIMS  See trim spec sheets for complete order number and specifications.
Aether 3.5"
ORDER NUMBER
HR-3LED-R15A Remodel
IC-Rated, Airtight